PEACE RIVER REGIONAL DISTRICT Bylaw No. 2574, 2025

A bylaw to repeal "Ticket Information Bylaw No. 993, 1995", "Ticket Information Bylaw No. 933, 1995 Amendment Bylaw No. 1125, 1998" and "PRRD Noise Control Bylaw No. 1084, 1997"

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of the legislative authority(ies) in effect at the time of adoption, the Regional Board of the Peace River Regional District adopted "Ticket Information Bylaw No. 993, 1995"; "Ticket Information Bylaw No. 993, 1995 Amendment Bylaw No. 1125, 1998", and "Peace River Regional District Noise Control Bylaw No. 1084, 1997";

AND WHEREAS, the Peace River Regional District has the authority to issue bylaw notices, warnings and tickets, under its current Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw;

NOW THEREFORE the Regional Board of the Peace River Regional District, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw shall be cited as "Peace River Regional District Ticket Information and Noise Control Repeal Bylaw No. 2574, 2025".
- 2. The following bylaws are hereby repealed:
 - a. "Ticket Information bylaw No. 993, 1995";
 - b. "Ticket Information Bylaw No. 993, 1995 Amendment Bylaw No. 1125, 1998"; and
 - c. "PRRD Noise Control Bylaw No. 1084, 1997"
- 3. If any portion of this bylaw is declared invalid by a court, the invalid portion shall be severed, and the remainder of the bylaw is deemed valid.

READ A FIRST TIME THIS	day of	, 2025.
READ A SECOND TIME THIS	day of	, 2025.
READ A THIRD TIME THIS	day of	, 2025.
ADOPTED THIS	day of	, 2025.
(Corporate Seal has been affixed to the original bylaw)	Leonard Hiebert, Chair	

Tyra Henderson, Corporate Officer

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of "PRRD Ticket Information and Noise Control Repeal Bylaw No. 2574, 2025", as adopted by the Peace River Regional District Board on _____, 2025.

Tyra Henderson, Corporate Officer